

Union of India and others vs. Varun and another

Arb. Appeal No.146 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present: Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellants.

Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent No.2.

Arb. Appeal No.146 of 2025

Heard.

Admit.

Send for records.

List in due course.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(vt)